SB201 L.018

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Judiciary.

SB22-201 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 27 strike "working group of" and
- 2 substitute "an interim legislative committee to work with".
- 3 Page 7, after line 1 insert:
- 4 "(14) "Rules" means the Colorado rules of Judicial
- 5 DISCIPLINE."
- 6 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 7 Page 7, line 16, strike "RULES OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE," and substitute
- 8 "RULES,".
- 9 Page 9, line 23, strike "RULES OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE;" and substitute
- 10 "RULES;".
- Page 10, line 20, after "BY", insert "THE RULES,".
- Page 13, line 2, strike "RULES OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE." and substitute
- 13 "RULES.".
- 14 Page 19, after line 21, insert:
- 15 (5) THE INTERIM COMMITTEE SHALL SOLICIT INPUT FROM
- 16 COMMISSIONERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE OFFICE, CURRENT AND FORMER
- 17 JUDGES AND JUSTICES; ATTORNEYS LICENSED TO PRACTICE IN COLORADO,
- 18 INCLUDING MEMBERS OF DIVERSE BAR ASSOCIATIONS; AND THE PUBLIC.".
- 19 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 20 Page 22, line 10, strike "RULES OF JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE," and substitute
- 21 "RULES.".

** *** ** *** **